Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

SIXTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF llIAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

Which commenced Oil the sixth day of January, and ended on the tifih day of April, 
Olle thousand eight hundred and thirty.slx. 

PUDLUHED AOREEAlll.Y TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 
",11TH & RODINSON ..... PRlNTERS TO THI': STATE. 

1836. 



38 COUNTY ROAD-JOSHUA HATHAWAY, 

Chaptel' 33. 

Resolve authorizing the County Commissioners for the County of 
Washington to locate a COUllty l'oad over land belonging to the 
State, 

Approved March 1, 1836 .. 

RESOLVED, That the County Commissioners for the 
County of Washington be, and they herebv are authorised 
to locate a County road, of about forty'rods in length 
o,'er land belonging to the State, and occupied by the 
Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, in the Town of Perry, 
near the Little River Bridge,-P1'ovidtd said road shall be 
made and kept in repail' free of expense to the State. 

Resolve in favor of Joshua Hathaway. 

Approved March 3, 1836. 

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent be and he is hereby 
:authorized to receive from Joshua Hathaway within two 
years payment for his foul' several notes due the State 
dated March 1st, A. D. 1832 for the sum of Two Hundred 
and Seventy one /~5 Dollars being the amount of the 
purchase money for two lots of Land in Township num­
bel' Eight on the Baring and Houlton road which is to be 
received as a compliance with the terms of payment for 
said land-pj'ovided however said Hathaway shall remove 
with his family and establish his residence thereon within 
the term of two years as aforesaid and--provided further, 
that he shall pay to the State the amount due on a note 
signed by said Hathaway and dated January 9th, A. D. 
1825 the principal due on which is thirty nine {& Dollars 
or secure the payment of the same to the satisfaction of 
the Land Agent. 


